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Dental Core Training, Thames Valley & Wessex 2025-2026 

Dental Core Study Day Programme: 
SEPTEMBER 2025 – AUGUST 2026
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	Time
	Course Title
	Venue

	AUTUMN TERM
	
	
	

	Thursday 4 September 2025
	0900 – 1700
	DCT Induction – Day 1

Attendance: Mandatory for all DCTs & JDFCT 2’s
	Solent
Explorer House
Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS

	Friday 5 September 2025
	0900 – 1700
	DCT Induction – Day 2

Attendance: Mandatory for all DCTs & JDFCT 2’s

	Multi-Function Suite
Explorer House
Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS

	Thursday 11 September 2025
	0900 – 1700
	Dentist on the Ward - Day 1

Maxillofacial DCTs only (approx 22)

Attendance mandatory for all Maxillofacial DCTs

	Seminar Room 3,
George Pickering Education Centre, John Radcliffe Hospital, Oxford, 

	Friday 12 September 2025  
	0900 – 1700
	Dentist on the Ward - Day 2

Maxillofacial DCTs only (approx 22)

Attendance mandatory for all Maxillofacial DCTs

	Seminar Room 3,
George Pickering Education Centre, John Radcliffe Hospital, Oxford


	Tuesday 16 September 2025
	0900 – 1700
	A L E R T Course
‘Acute life-threatening events, recognition and treatment’

Attendance at ONLY one day is Mandatory for Maxillofacial DCTs

	Marriott Hotel,
Southampton Road, 
Portsmouth 
PO6 4SH

	Wednesday 17 September 2025
	0900-1700
	A L E R T Course
‘Acute life-threatening events, recognition and treatment’

Attendance at ONLY one day is Mandatory for Maxillofacial DCTs

	Marriott Hotel,
Southampton Road, 
Portsmouth 
PO6 4SH


	Thursday 25 September 2025
	0900 – 1700
	Suturing and soft tissue surgery / TMJ (hands on: Max 13/15)

Mr M Al- Gholmy & Miss K Bennett, Helen Spencer
1 day attendance, to be assigned
	University of Portsmouth Dental Academy
William Beatty Building
Portsmouth
PO1 2QG

	Friday 10 October 2025
	0900 – 1700
	Suturing and Soft Tissue surgery/ TMJ (Hands on – pigs jaws: Max 13/15)

Mr M Al-Gholmy & Miss K Bennett, Helen Spencer
 1 day attendance to be assigned
	Wexham Park Hospital
John Lister Postgraduate Centre
Slough
SL2 4HL

	Monday 20 October 2025
	0900 – 1700
	Perio am Dr Dhroov Patel

(Specialty applications and Getting into research/ posters pm: Will be rescheduled to later in the year)
	Virtual MS Teams 

	Thursday 6 November 2025
	0900 – 1700
	Plating/ Trauma study day (hands on: Max 20)

Mr T Aldridge, Mr R Webb
Priority Max Facs trainees

	Stryker House
Hambridge Road,  Newbury, Berkshire, RG14 5AW

	Thursday 20 November 2025
	0900 – 1700
	Dental Public Health (Max 18)

Victoria Niven + Sarah Kaddour
Mandatory DCT2s.

	Premier House
Caversham Road
Reading
Berkshire
RG1 7EB


	Friday 28 November 2025
	0900 - 1700
	Paediatric Dentistry (Max 17)

Miss Nabina Bhujel

	MFS
Explorer House,
Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS


	SPRING TERM
	
	
	

	Thursday 15 January 2026
	0900 - 1700
	Oral Cancer (Max 32)

Mr S Gowrishankar (OUH)

	Seminar Room 4A
George Pickering Education Centre, John Radcliffe Hospital, Oxford

	Friday 23 January 2025
	09:00-17:00
	Prosthetics

Mr Neil Nethwani

	Virtual: Online

	Thursday 19 February 2026 
	0900 – 1700
	Teaching and Presenting (Max 16)

Dr C Hoyos
	MFS
Explorer House, Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS


	Friday 27 February 2026
	0900 – 1700
	IRCP
Trainees do not attend. Submit evidence by 13 February 
	

	Friday 6 March 2026
	0900 – 1700
	Special Care Dentistry: TBC (Max 16)

Miss June  Brodison and Mrs Tracey Riches

	Hamble
Explorer House, Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS


	Thursday 12 March 2026
	0900 – 1700
	Wessex BDA Meeting (regional presentation event): TBC

Miss A Wheatley
	TBC

	Thursday 19 March 2026 am
	0900 – 1700
	Oral Medicine am (Max 17)

Mr. P. Ramchandani
	Stour
Explorer House, Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS


	SUMMER TERM
	
	
	

	Thursday 16 April 2026
	0900 – 1700
	Implants Hands on (Max 18)

Alistair Morton, Richard Ramsay and Dentsply: Carol Johnson
	River Test
Explorer House, Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS


	Friday 15 May 2026
	0900 – 1700
	Back to Practice

Mr Neil Nethwani

	Virtual: Online

	Monday 18 May 2026
	0900 – 1700
	Endodontics (hands on: max 16/20)

Mr Shihab Romeed (and Kola Akinyemi, Dentsply)

	MFS
Explorer House, Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS


	 Friday 12 June 2026
	0900 – 1700
	DCT Case Presentation Day

Attendance: Mandatory for all DCTs and JDFCT2s
	Itchen, Avon, Meon
Explorer House, Adanac Drive, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0AS


	Friday 10 July 2026
	0900 – 1700
	FRCP
Trainees do not attend. Submit evidence by 26th June 2026
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